DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2016-874877 01/04/2016 12:12 PM

KRISTLE PHILIPS

Pgs=3

00028209201608748770030030

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

Recording requested by:	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Kristle Philips	Name
Address: 1395 S River Veiw	Address
City/State/Zip: <u>Gardnerville</u> NV 891	160 _{City/State/Zip}
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 1220 -16	-610-085
Quitclaim Deed	
This Quitclaim Deed is made on OC+ 2	
michael W Philips Jr, Granto	or, of Huy 395
City of Gard nerville	, State of NV,
and Kristle D Philips, Gra	intee, of 1395 S Riverveiu
, City of bard nec uille	
))
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitels	aims and transfers all right, title, and interest held by
the Grantor in the following described real estate and	improvements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located atl	395 S. Riverveiw
.City of Gardnerville	State of NV:
cee Dilly	
city of <u>Garlner ville</u> See Attached (t	=Xhibit A)

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.

Taxes for the tax year of 2015 shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 104, AS SAID LOT IS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1965, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, FILED AS NO. 28309, AND TITLE SHEET AMENDED ON JUNE 4, 1965, AS FILING NO. 28377.

APN #: 1220-16-610-085

BK- 0705 PG- 9535 0650090 Page: 3 Of 3 07/21/2005

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) 1220-16-610-085	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
/	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	6
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) Other	NOTES.
i) <u> </u>	
X Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
real Property Transfer Vall 2 act	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section # G
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: +Can	rer title in compliance
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 400	divorce
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<i>10</i> 0 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges under r	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	otion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
result in a policity of 1070 of the tax due plus interest	at 170 per mondi.
ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Kustle Philip	Capacity Grantee
7/17/1011	
Signature VVVV VVV	Capacity
7	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Kajalla Pl. M.	Print Name: Kr5th Philips
	Time iteme.
	Address: 1395 S. Riverveiz
	City: <u>Baroner ville</u> AACS
State: N Zip: 89960	State: Zip: § 9 4 6 v
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Eggrovy #
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address: State:	 Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(As A LOBERC RECORD THIS PORM I	VILLE DE RECORDED/IVII CROLIENTED)